	R1qd3 · ,
	5010602 Rid3 7230
ASS	IGNMENT
From: Date:	Veh No: SMQ 64670 Yr Regn: 2019 1 MOV
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover /
OD / TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MIV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspect Vehicle No: SNQ 64670	Make: B.M.W X350RNG201 c.c 1998
at Workshop m/s PERFORMING	Colour BLAC A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA
of 303, MEanyra RD	Sp.Reading 12572 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
Insured: SomPD	Eng/No:
Policy No.	C/No: WBATRIZOXOGASUSGT .
Claims No. CMTD2002882/AGC	Gen. Cond: Good Fall / Poor / Burnt
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Worder / Jainmed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rib / STD A/Rim or
	Tyre Size: F: 245 50R49
(Policy Condition)	
Remark: The veh had commenced Its N/S O/S	
repair at the time of inspection.	BS DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
Bal. or Market Value:	4
DAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	Front Rear
	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. L/Bal. mm
Est. Repairs:5 days Res.: Yes or No	0.0.A. 01/10/22 0.0.1. 26/10/2220
Lum Sum: % · 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at PECFORMICE
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Vehicle: IN / OL Date: Person Contacted:	
Date / Time   Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
·	
2/10/20 Yvonne sent IA by email.	
3/11/20@9.43am Rasul finalised with Moh	namad final fig \$7430.25, 5 days. (Red \$10800.20, 59
	,
die ,	
ile/Time, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	
40/40 T	Days Of Repair:5
10/12 Typist : Final Report .	Resurvey No. of Trip: 1 Survey Fee:
	Transportation:
Add F	ee:: Site Insp (\$)s+Rssi
	: Interview (\$ ) Photos
Formal:TP	:Tech, Invs (\$ ) others
<del>- 1430.25 (年 1430.25 (年 1430.25 (年 1430.25 (年 1430.25 (年 1430.25 (日 1430.25</del>	:Weelland (\$
1	Carrota Carrot
	TOTAL

in.

Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255269)

303, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

12 OCT 2020

Page No. : 1 of 5

Estimate No. Date Estimated : b1

: 12/10/2020

Prepared By

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

56255

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -

Chinnadurai Amutha

35 JURONG EAST AVENUE 1

#04-06

509 - ACCOUNT -

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

50 Raffles Place

#05-01/06 Singapore Land Tower

Singapore 048623

SINGAPORE 609774

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

5,950.00

2359 3,409.00

742 873.00

**×** 500.00

SMQ6467D

WBATR120X09A50597

28/11/2019

X3 sDrive20i

DESCRIPTION

frame.

To replace rear bumper,rear left fender and attachments.

To painting rear bumper, fender left, tail panel and roof

To remove and install rear hat -tray, rear seat, carpet and r oof top lining to facilitate r epair.

To supply and install rear left window glass solar film.

To check electrical wiring sys tem and lighting at the rear s ection for proper function.

To remove old PDC assembly, re place damaged parts and reconn ect to new bumper including re connet to new bumper and condu ct check for proper function.

To carry out body cavitypreser vation. (For cut panel).

Sundries

**×** 531.00 150.00

Total Labour 1:

11,767.00

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC	VALUE
PLASTIC NUT FOR COARSE THREADED PIN . X		<del></del>	VALUE
REAR LH SIDE PANEL COM	8	0.85	6.80
	1	2,415.60	2,415.60
LH REINFORCEMENT PLATE SILL 7 X	1	53.75	53.75
LH C PILLAR REINFORCEMENT PLATE	1	53.75	53.75
LH D PILLAR REINFORCEMENT PLATE 7. X	1	53.75	53.75
Positionieru . X	1	5.80	5.80
T WELD BOLT L=5.4MM -X	10	0.90	9.00
RH BUMPER GUIDE ?	1	61.35	61.35
REAR BUMPER PANEL PRIMED (BASIS PMA	1	1,555.40	
REAR BUMPER CLADDING (PDC) SCC	1		1,555.40
		608.05	608.05

### Performance Motors Limited

A sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255269)

303. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63449773

315, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Fax. 64796601 (AfterSal 64796624 (Motorrad (AfterSales) (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

#### ESTIMATE

Estimate No.

56255 : b1

Page No. : 2 of 5

Date Estimated

: 12/10/2020

Prepared By

: Inthiran A/L Thurasamy

REGN. NO.

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL

MILEAGE

SMQ6467D

WBATR120X09A50597

28/11/2019

X3 sDrive20i

0

	DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC	0	VALUE
	DI ASTIC NILIT	8	0.85		6.80
	DEAD LL CIDE WINDOW FIVED 'Y	1	384.65		384.65
	TOUNK LID GASKET	1	170.20		170.20
. /	TRUNK LID GASKET X EXPANDING RIVET BLACK REAR LH WHEEL ARCH TRIM	10	1.40		14.00
V	REAR LH WHEEL ARCH TRIM	1	189.70		189.70
	CAVITY PROTECTION WAX REMOVER 500ML X	1	18.45		18.45
	BLIND RIVET AVIBVLB X	12	0.55		6.60
	SCREW (SF PLUS M5X15) X	3	0.55		1.65
	(S/L) CLEANER R2 500ML ★	1	14.80		14.80
	(DG/SL) BODY ADHESIVE K5B (195ML)	1	331.80		331.80
	PUNCH RIVET N5 🖈	10	0.55		5.50
	(DG) BODYWORK ADHESIVE K5A (50ML) X	1	114.45		114.45
	(DG) CLEANER R1 (100ML) X	1	26.15		26.15
	PUNCH RIVET N4 🗡	60	0.55		33.00
	(DG/SL) 2C PACK METAL PUTTYX	1	129.55		129.55
	(S/L) SEAM SEAL 300ML X	1	33.80		33.80
		Total	al Parts		6,304.35

Rogn No.	Claim No	
Regn No.  Date&Time Hollo 200 6 1145  Date veyor's Name RAM  Surveyor's Tel 9 color6	Excess S\$ _	
Surveyor's Name Ryan	Sign	
Surveyor's Tel genolowed	Authorised _	Yes / No
Authorized Date	Time	
RELET ST PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEY	OR Yes / No	PML Yes / No
Survey or's E-mail		
No. of Working Days Recommend	5 days	

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

- the Repairer of the following: • To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- · Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- · Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:



11,767.00 Labour 1 Parts 6,304.35 Labour 2 0.00 Excess 0.00 Total GST @ 7% 1,264.99 Grand Total

19,336.34

\*\* THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY\*\*

\*\* PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE \*\*



Date / Time | Acount measure

120085860 / Optima Werkz Pte Ltd - HQ RY DATE & TIME: 02/10/2020 10:05 MITTED BY: Chio Zi Ting

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the second of the second repudiate policy liability.

  4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- archiving and that copies of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

### TATEMENTS

Date Of Report 02/10/2020 10:05 **Date Of Accident** 01/10/2020 19:00

**Exact Location Of Accident** AYE (NEAR EXIT 9)

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

### EDETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMQ6467D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner CHINNADURAI AMUTHA

**NRIC No** S2670723D

**Email Address** CAMUTHA2017@GMAIL.COM

Mobile Phone No. (LOCAL) +65-96236580 Alternative Phone No OTHERS-91860524

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer **BMW** 

Model X3 SDRIVE201

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

GOING HOME

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please state action to be taken

THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

**Insurance Company** 

Name of Insurance Company LIBERTY INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number

Cover Note Number C0101053

Driver

Name of Driver CHINNADURAI AMUTHA

NRIC No S2670723D Date Of Birth 26/05/1965 Occupation INDOOR **Date Of Driving Pass** 13/05/2006

**Driving Experience** 14 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender **FEMALE** 

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96236580

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-91860524

**EMail Address** CAMUTHA2017@GMAIL.COM Address

35 JURONG EAST AVENUE 1

#04-06

Postcode

609774

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident?

YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police? If Yes, Please state which Police Station

YES

Police Station Name

JURONG EAST N.P.C

Police Station Address

ROAD: 92 BOON LAY WAY, POSTCODE: 609962, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact Was notice of intended Prosecution given? TEL NO: - FAX NO:

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT: T/20201001/2139.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

SD CARD WITH TRAFFIC POLICE

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

EDETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 11

Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

FBR2078U

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

MOTORCYCLE

Name of Driver

MOHAMED HAIRUL BIN MOHAMED HAIZAL

NRIC/Passport Number

S9706149A

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

<sub>nsurance</sub> Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON III

Name

MOHHAMED HAIRUL BIN MOHAMED HAIZAL

Approximate Age

23

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBR2078U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

### MOETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 21

Name

NOOR IRWAYU BINTE KAMARUZAMAN

Approximate Age

22

Injuries Sustain

Injured person in which vehicle?

FBR2078U

Were seat belts worn?

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

#### SKETCH PLAN

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1 Flease report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3 Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability on the part of the insurance
- 5. Any faise reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (til) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - liv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me. which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes, and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GtA to their third party service providers or agents(inclusing their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection. investigation and management in present and all future claims,
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencles as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (b) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Driver's Signature 310 2010 Reporting Centre Per (If driver is not the policyholder) (0:3) Sam Name: VARIJAL

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

		AVE LAFAR	(१ गर्ड		
ағаруам2 - (д		W 1		4	11
uarkana · (+				-25	J. 20
					<del>&gt;</del>
	( <u>6)</u>	2 - 13 (0)			>
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTA	NCES OF TI	HE ACCIDENT			
ther to police	ispart:	7/20201001/2139.			
			Production of the Control of the Con	2	-
			THE SHARE STORES		
	**********				
		The state of the s			****
e savere the complete of the consideration of the complete of					
	-				
Decimality					
DECLARATION  I/We declare the foregoing	ng particulars	are true in every respect			
CALL			= 5/10  3010	Reporting Centre Pers Name Martin NBIC/FIN No.	
Postyholder's Egnature Date & Time 3 (10)	2.320m	(If there is not the policyholi Date & Time.	der) [0:35am	Reporting Centre Pers Name L'AME! NRIC/FIN No.	onnet's Signature 141





Station Of Origin:

Statio

1 of 3 Report No. T/20201001/2139

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 01/10/2020 21:37		Vide Report No.: D/20201001/0094	Station Diary No.:	
Informant	s Particu	lars to the	and a superior of the superior	93
Name of Ir	nformant: URAI AMI		Address:	'ENUE 1 #04-06 SINGAPORE 609774
ID Type / I NRIC NO	D No.: / S267072	23D	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 96236580
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN  Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Female 55 26/05/1965  Race: Tamil Occupation: DOCTOR		Email:  Type of Informant: Driver		
		Driving Licence Information Class: 3A	ation: Date of Expiry:	

Type of	Injury	Drink Drive:	Date/Time of Accident:	Type of Location Straight Road
Accident:	Attended by Police	No.	01/10/2020 19:00	Ottaight Noad
Location:				
AYER RAJAI	HEXPRESSWAY			
Weather:		Road Surface: Dry		Road Speed Limit:
Cloor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Clear Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Not Controlled		Traffic Volume: Heavy

Vehicle No.	hicle Involved	Make.	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
					Slightly Damaged	1
SMQ6467D	Car	BMW	Х3	Black	Slightly Damaged	0

Details of Person Involved	Land of San Day San
Any Pedestrian Involved: No	The same of the sa
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA





2 of 3

Report No. T/20201001/2139

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Rider Name	MOHAMED HAIRUL BIN MOHAMED HAIZAL				S9706149A
Related Vehicle	FBR2078U (Motorcycle)			ct No.	NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce & / Date	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis	charge	NIL	
No. of Days gran	Degree o	of Injury	Sligh		
Driver		Salang Minary		5.62	
Name	CHINNADURAI AMUTHA				S2670723D
Related Vehicle	SMQ6467D (Car)			ct No.	96236580
Hospital/Clinic	NIL			of g ce & / Date	Class: 3A Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL	Date Dis		NIL	
No of Days gra	nted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	of Injury	NIL	

#### Brief Details.

On 01/10/2020 at about 1900hrs, I was driving my car a black BMW (SMQ6467D) along AYE towards Tuas at extreme right lane before exit 9. At that time the traffic flow was heavy . I saw vehicle ahead of me slowing down as such I applied my brake. Subsequently I felt an impact from the rear of my car and noticed a rider skidded at the middle lane. I immediately stopped my car and assist the rider. The male rider was already standing up whereas the female pillion was still lying on the road. I assisted them and I observed that the male rider sustained abrasion at his fingers whereas female pillion I did not saw any visible injuries. She was still conscious. There was passerby assisted and called for ambulance.

Shortly ambulance and traffic police arrived and both the motorcyclist (FBR2078U) conveyed by ambulance. I then told the Traffic Police officer what had happened and they informed me to lodge a traffic accident report. They gave me case card reference incident D/20201001/0094. In-Charge case TP IO Farhan, 65476224.

I wish to state that I did not brake my car abruptly. There was no government property was damage. I have in car camera which recorded the whole incident. I have already handed over the SD card to the traffic police officer. I do not sustained any injuries. I noticed that my rear left bumper there was some deep long scratches. I did not noticed any major damages to the motorcycle.





3 of 3

Report No. T/20201001/2139

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

sketch Plan
Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE

SIGNATURE

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: D / SI ANUAR BIN OTHMAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 01/10/2020 21:37
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SI VILTON HIA WEE SIANG Contact No.: 65476232	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	

**SN 34** 

# > Back to OneMotoring

# Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC 723D
Vehicle No.	2.1.7.1.111.1.4.6.1.1.6.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1
fire-rearing the tree part to the property of the state o	SMQ6467D
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	26 Oct 2020
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	X3 SDRIVE20I
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2019
Engine No:	H0763411B48B20A
Chassis No.:	WBATR120X09A50597
Maximum Power Output:	135.0 kW (181 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$40,968.00
Original Registration Date:	28 Nov 2019
First Registration Date:	28 Nov 2019
Transfer Count:	28 NGV 2019
Actual ARF Paid:	
। संस्थानस्टब्स्य चेनस्ट ऋस्य स्टब्स्य होते होत् कालाव्य व्यवस्थानस्थानस्थ	\$49,356.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	27 Nov 2029
PARF Rebate Amount:	\$37.017.00
((ロイル) (ロイ) (ロイ) (ロー) (ロー) (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロロ (ロ	
COE Expiry Date:	27 Nov 2029
COE Category:	B - Car above 1600cc or 97kW (130bhp)
COE Period (Years):	10 // (130bhp)
QP Paid:	\$39,700.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$36,071.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$73,088.00

ОК

nart.com/used\_cars/info.php?ID=935687&DL=2927

▶ BMW X3 sDrive20i

Overview

Financial

Accessories

Similar

Research

Photos

Мар

# BAVARIAN MARQUES

# Tir die lugbe von Auros

Price

\$153,000

Depreciation (?)

\$16,880 /yr

View models with similar depre

Reg Date

25-May-2018

(7yrs 6mths 28days COE left)

Mileage

35,000 km (14.4k /yr)

Manufactured (2)

2018

Road Tax (?)

\$1,210 /yr

Transmission

Auto

Dereg Value (?)

\$66,745 as of today (change)

OMV (1)

\$41,483

COE

\$38,501

ARF (1)

\$50,077

**Engine Cap** 

1,998 cc

Power

135.0 kW (181 bhp)

Curb Weight (1)

1,660 kg

No. of Owners

1

Type of Vehicle

SUV

#### **Features**

BMW 2.0L Twin Turbo Engine, 290Nm, 184bhp, 0-100 Km/h In Just 8.2 Seconds. Auto Start/Stop Function, Keyless Comfort Access, 8 Speed Transmission. View specs of the BMW X3 (2018)





